

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14436/2019

Godavari

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14409/2019

Sher Singh Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vandana Bhansali on Vc  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Dave on VC

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

**Order**

**19/01/2022**

In wake of instant surge in COVID-19 cases and spread of its highly infectious Omicron variant, lawyers have been advised to refrain from coming to the Courts.

List on 08.02.2022, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

**(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.**