

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14436/2019

Godavari

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14409/2019

Sher Singh Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aidan Choudhary for Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mrigraj Singh Rathore with Mr. Digvijay Singh Rathore

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**20/07/2023**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

Till next date, interim order, if any, shall remain in currency.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

168-/Devesh/-