


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14436/2019

Godavari

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14409/2019

Sher Singh Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari Mr. Aidan Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamal Dave Mr. Digvijay Singh, for respondent No.2.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

06/11/2023

Despite ample opportunity no reply has been filed by respondent No. 2 and more time is being sought for doing the needful. Last opportunity is granted failing which arguments will be heard regardless.

Post it on 29.01.2024.

Interim order to continue till then.

(ARUN MONGA),J