

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14436/2019

Godavari

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14409/2019

Sher Singh Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

Kanahaiyalal Jangid

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Bishnoi  
Mr. Ram Niwas Haniya for R-1

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**29/01/2024**

**In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14436/2019**

List the matter along with SBCWP No.14409/2019 on 07.03.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

**In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14409/2019**

Application (I/A No.01/22) filed for deleting the name of petitioner No.1-Sher Singh from the array of respondents is allowed. Amended cause title has been filed and the same is taken on record.

Another application (I/A No.02/22) filed for early hearing of the writ petition is disposed of with the direction to list the matter on 07.03.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

61-amit/-